
Household Income Report
 Orange City, IA
Ring: 5 mile radius Latitude: 42.9972

Longitude: -96.0572

2020-2025 2020-2025
Summary 2020 2025 Change Annual Rate

Population 8,477 8,672 195 0.46%
Households 2,910 2,993 83 0.56%
Median Age 34.3 35.8 1.5 0.86%
Average Household Size 2.58 2.58 0.00 0.00%

              2020               2025
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

2,910 100% 2,993 100%
<$15,000 166 5.7% 154 5.1%
$15,000-$24,999 150 5.2% 136 4.5%
$25,000-$34,999 184 6.3% 168 5.6%
$35,000-$49,999 404 13.9% 396 13.2%
$50,000-$74,999 480 16.5% 470 15.7%
$75,000-$99,999 678 23.3% 744 24.9%
$100,000-$149,999 474 16.3% 515 17.2%
$150,000-$199,999 222 7.6% 240 8.0%
$200,000+ 153 5.3% 171 5.7%

Median Household Income $76,784 $79,110
Average Household Income $90,972 $98,096
Per Capita Income $31,435 $34,072

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Orange City, IA
Ring: 5 mile radius Latitude: 42.9972

Longitude: -96.0572

2020 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 125 452 497 433 579 406 417

<$15,000 16 29 15 16 38 19 33
$15,000-$24,999 10 20 10 8 15 23 63
$25,000-$34,999 11 24 9 8 16 34 82
$35,000-$49,999 41 81 32 34 60 75 82
$50,000-$74,999 14 71 68 66 111 86 65
$75,000-$99,999 17 94 152 130 168 93 26
$100,000-$149,999 8 74 156 72 103 33 29
$150,000-$199,999 2 28 36 66 36 25 28
$200,000+ 5 32 20 34 33 19 10

Median HH Income $42,307 $75,268 $91,795 $88,801 $80,209 $62,761 $39,384
Average HH Income $64,569 $93,784 $102,787 $113,861 $95,325 $81,874 $61,025

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 12.8% 6.4% 3.0% 3.7% 6.6% 4.7% 7.9%
$15,000-$24,999 8.0% 4.4% 2.0% 1.8% 2.6% 5.7% 15.1%
$25,000-$34,999 8.8% 5.3% 1.8% 1.8% 2.8% 8.4% 19.7%
$35,000-$49,999 32.8% 17.9% 6.4% 7.9% 10.4% 18.5% 19.7%
$50,000-$74,999 11.2% 15.7% 13.7% 15.2% 19.2% 21.2% 15.6%
$75,000-$99,999 13.6% 20.8% 30.6% 30.0% 29.0% 22.9% 6.2%
$100,000-$149,999 6.4% 16.4% 31.4% 16.6% 17.8% 8.1% 7.0%
$150,000-$199,999 1.6% 6.2% 7.2% 15.2% 6.2% 6.2% 6.7%
$200,000+ 4.0% 7.1% 4.0% 7.9% 5.7% 4.7% 2.4%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Orange City, IA
Ring: 5 mile radius Latitude: 42.9972

Longitude: -96.0572

2025 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 124 398 511 464 515 513 466

<$15,000 16 26 12 15 30 20 35
$15,000-$24,999 10 13 9 8 10 25 61
$25,000-$34,999 9 18 8 6 11 35 81
$35,000-$49,999 40 67 33 32 45 87 91
$50,000-$74,999 15 60 61 62 88 109 74
$75,000-$99,999 18 85 161 148 161 135 35
$100,000-$149,999 7 70 168 85 100 46 39
$150,000-$199,999 2 25 37 72 36 32 35
$200,000+ 6 34 23 37 33 25 13

Median HH Income $43,215 $78,163 $93,953 $91,223 $83,510 $69,054 $42,705
Average HH Income $70,108 $103,541 $109,414 $120,689 $105,064 $88,861 $68,872

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 12.9% 6.5% 2.3% 3.2% 5.8% 3.9% 7.5%
$15,000-$24,999 8.1% 3.3% 1.8% 1.7% 1.9% 4.9% 13.1%
$25,000-$34,999 7.3% 4.5% 1.6% 1.3% 2.1% 6.8% 17.4%
$35,000-$49,999 32.3% 16.8% 6.5% 6.9% 8.7% 17.0% 19.5%
$50,000-$74,999 12.1% 15.1% 11.9% 13.4% 17.1% 21.2% 15.9%
$75,000-$99,999 14.5% 21.4% 31.5% 31.9% 31.3% 26.3% 7.5%
$100,000-$149,999 5.6% 17.6% 32.9% 18.3% 19.4% 9.0% 8.4%
$150,000-$199,999 1.6% 6.3% 7.2% 15.5% 7.0% 6.2% 7.5%
$200,000+ 4.8% 8.5% 4.5% 8.0% 6.4% 4.9% 2.8%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Orange City, IA
Ring: 15 mile radius Latitude: 42.9972

Longitude: -96.0572

2020-2025 2020-2025
Summary 2020 2025 Change Annual Rate

Population 31,474 32,159 685 0.43%
Households 11,076 11,361 285 0.51%
Median Age 35.7 37.1 1.4 0.77%
Average Household Size 2.64 2.64 0.00 0.00%

              2020               2025
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

11,076 100% 11,361 100%
<$15,000 716 6.5% 674 5.9%
$15,000-$24,999 666 6.0% 624 5.5%
$25,000-$34,999 695 6.3% 647 5.7%
$35,000-$49,999 1,488 13.4% 1,465 12.9%
$50,000-$74,999 2,189 19.8% 2,153 19.0%
$75,000-$99,999 2,301 20.8% 2,488 21.9%
$100,000-$149,999 1,879 17.0% 2,038 17.9%
$150,000-$199,999 626 5.7% 684 6.0%
$200,000+ 515 4.6% 588 5.2%

Median Household Income $71,562 $75,792
Average Household Income $86,021 $92,909
Per Capita Income $30,402 $32,955

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Orange City, IA
Ring: 15 mile radius Latitude: 42.9972

Longitude: -96.0572

2020 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 452 1,732 1,951 1,695 2,182 1,554 1,510

<$15,000 51 102 63 72 161 96 171
$15,000-$24,999 38 75 46 50 93 93 271
$25,000-$34,999 43 92 44 45 73 130 268
$35,000-$49,999 130 293 138 145 227 251 304
$50,000-$74,999 69 315 349 359 499 364 234
$75,000-$99,999 48 352 537 456 542 296 71
$100,000-$149,999 46 315 597 308 345 173 95
$150,000-$199,999 9 103 104 154 119 85 52
$200,000+ 17 85 73 106 124 65 45

Median HH Income $44,332 $73,771 $88,134 $82,256 $76,154 $61,483 $36,564
Average HH Income $65,588 $88,189 $97,941 $101,052 $91,079 $79,995 $56,267

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 11.3% 5.9% 3.2% 4.2% 7.4% 6.2% 11.3%
$15,000-$24,999 8.4% 4.3% 2.4% 2.9% 4.3% 6.0% 17.9%
$25,000-$34,999 9.5% 5.3% 2.3% 2.7% 3.3% 8.4% 17.7%
$35,000-$49,999 28.8% 16.9% 7.1% 8.6% 10.4% 16.2% 20.1%
$50,000-$74,999 15.3% 18.2% 17.9% 21.2% 22.9% 23.4% 15.5%
$75,000-$99,999 10.6% 20.3% 27.5% 26.9% 24.8% 19.0% 4.7%
$100,000-$149,999 10.2% 18.2% 30.6% 18.2% 15.8% 11.1% 6.3%
$150,000-$199,999 2.0% 5.9% 5.3% 9.1% 5.5% 5.5% 3.4%
$200,000+ 3.8% 4.9% 3.7% 6.3% 5.7% 4.2% 3.0%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Orange City, IA
Ring: 15 mile radius Latitude: 42.9972

Longitude: -96.0572

2025 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 458 1,489 2,057 1,814 1,929 1,946 1,667

<$15,000 53 83 59 68 128 102 182
$15,000-$24,999 37 56 45 43 72 100 271
$25,000-$34,999 39 70 40 39 53 136 269
$35,000-$49,999 127 237 146 141 176 299 339
$50,000-$74,999 75 264 331 348 419 451 265
$75,000-$99,999 51 318 588 516 513 412 90
$100,000-$149,999 48 286 650 361 322 246 125
$150,000-$199,999 9 94 112 174 117 110 68
$200,000+ 19 82 86 124 128 91 59

Median HH Income $45,617 $76,915 $89,997 $85,308 $78,903 $66,504 $38,731
Average HH Income $70,083 $95,568 $104,193 $109,490 $100,081 $87,433 $62,986

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 11.6% 5.6% 2.9% 3.7% 6.6% 5.2% 10.9%
$15,000-$24,999 8.1% 3.8% 2.2% 2.4% 3.7% 5.1% 16.3%
$25,000-$34,999 8.5% 4.7% 1.9% 2.1% 2.7% 7.0% 16.1%
$35,000-$49,999 27.7% 15.9% 7.1% 7.8% 9.1% 15.4% 20.3%
$50,000-$74,999 16.4% 17.7% 16.1% 19.2% 21.7% 23.2% 15.9%
$75,000-$99,999 11.1% 21.4% 28.6% 28.4% 26.6% 21.2% 5.4%
$100,000-$149,999 10.5% 19.2% 31.6% 19.9% 16.7% 12.6% 7.5%
$150,000-$199,999 2.0% 6.3% 5.4% 9.6% 6.1% 5.7% 4.1%
$200,000+ 4.1% 5.5% 4.2% 6.8% 6.6% 4.7% 3.5%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Orange City, IA
Ring: 25 mile radius Latitude: 42.9972

Longitude: -96.0572

2020-2025 2020-2025
Summary 2020 2025 Change Annual Rate

Population 69,614 70,844 1,230 0.35%
Households 26,316 26,837 521 0.39%
Median Age 38.6 39.8 1.2 0.61%
Average Household Size 2.54 2.53 -0.01 -0.08%

              2020               2025
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

26,316 100% 26,837 100%
<$15,000 1,870 7.1% 1,774 6.6%
$15,000-$24,999 1,921 7.3% 1,800 6.7%
$25,000-$34,999 1,986 7.5% 1,868 7.0%
$35,000-$49,999 3,790 14.4% 3,728 13.9%
$50,000-$74,999 5,503 20.9% 5,431 20.2%
$75,000-$99,999 5,000 19.0% 5,385 20.1%
$100,000-$149,999 4,002 15.2% 4,342 16.2%
$150,000-$199,999 1,191 4.5% 1,315 4.9%
$200,000+ 1,054 4.0% 1,193 4.4%

Median Household Income $63,924 $67,736
Average Household Income $80,011 $86,424
Per Capita Income $30,343 $32,838

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Household Income Report
 Orange City, IA
Ring: 25 mile radius Latitude: 42.9972

Longitude: -96.0572

2020 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 1,016 3,906 4,255 4,064 5,159 3,978 3,937

<$15,000 127 256 173 188 392 273 460
$15,000-$24,999 95 199 148 148 255 287 789
$25,000-$34,999 95 232 137 143 243 439 698
$35,000-$49,999 289 645 369 416 615 695 760
$50,000-$74,999 161 801 843 907 1,250 978 564
$75,000-$99,999 113 756 1,100 1,012 1,141 634 244
$100,000-$149,999 93 666 1,138 732 758 377 238
$150,000-$199,999 16 202 196 283 239 154 100
$200,000+ 27 150 151 235 264 142 84

Median HH Income $43,325 $67,532 $82,978 $79,004 $70,026 $55,287 $35,283
Average HH Income $60,624 $82,645 $92,470 $95,630 $86,119 $72,742 $52,171

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 12.5% 6.6% 4.1% 4.6% 7.6% 6.9% 11.7%
$15,000-$24,999 9.4% 5.1% 3.5% 3.6% 4.9% 7.2% 20.0%
$25,000-$34,999 9.4% 5.9% 3.2% 3.5% 4.7% 11.0% 17.7%
$35,000-$49,999 28.4% 16.5% 8.7% 10.2% 11.9% 17.5% 19.3%
$50,000-$74,999 15.8% 20.5% 19.8% 22.3% 24.2% 24.6% 14.3%
$75,000-$99,999 11.1% 19.4% 25.9% 24.9% 22.1% 15.9% 6.2%
$100,000-$149,999 9.2% 17.1% 26.7% 18.0% 14.7% 9.5% 6.0%
$150,000-$199,999 1.6% 5.2% 4.6% 7.0% 4.6% 3.9% 2.5%
$200,000+ 2.7% 3.8% 3.5% 5.8% 5.1% 3.6% 2.1%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.

September 03, 2020

©2020 Esri Page 8 of 9



Household Income Report
 Orange City, IA
Ring: 25 mile radius Latitude: 42.9972

Longitude: -96.0572

2025 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 1,017 3,497 4,489 4,125 4,637 4,760 4,312

<$15,000 128 218 170 174 314 286 485
$15,000-$24,999 90 159 140 131 207 298 775
$25,000-$34,999 80 182 129 122 190 453 713
$35,000-$49,999 281 551 376 386 508 782 844
$50,000-$74,999 173 695 829 838 1,073 1,177 648
$75,000-$99,999 119 715 1,210 1,090 1,093 857 301
$100,000-$149,999 98 642 1,239 806 733 519 305
$150,000-$199,999 18 194 219 310 246 197 131
$200,000+ 30 140 178 270 273 192 111

Median HH Income $44,908 $72,128 $84,838 $82,092 $75,392 $59,150 $37,355
Average HH Income $65,207 $88,534 $98,687 $104,113 $94,503 $80,075 $58,352

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 12.6% 6.2% 3.8% 4.2% 6.8% 6.0% 11.2%
$15,000-$24,999 8.8% 4.5% 3.1% 3.2% 4.5% 6.3% 18.0%
$25,000-$34,999 7.9% 5.2% 2.9% 3.0% 4.1% 9.5% 16.5%
$35,000-$49,999 27.6% 15.8% 8.4% 9.4% 11.0% 16.4% 19.6%
$50,000-$74,999 17.0% 19.9% 18.5% 20.3% 23.1% 24.7% 15.0%
$75,000-$99,999 11.7% 20.4% 27.0% 26.4% 23.6% 18.0% 7.0%
$100,000-$149,999 9.6% 18.4% 27.6% 19.5% 15.8% 10.9% 7.1%
$150,000-$199,999 1.8% 5.5% 4.9% 7.5% 5.3% 4.1% 3.0%
$200,000+ 2.9% 4.0% 4.0% 6.5% 5.9% 4.0% 2.6%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2020 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2019 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2025 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2024 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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